Tel: "UNIKARNATAK"



**KARNATAK** 



Phone: (O) 0836-2215316 Head: 0836-2215316

**DR. N.M. BADIGER** Professor Department of Studies in Physics Karnatak University, Dharwad - 580 003

Mobile: +919740827296 Email: nagappa123@yahoo.co.in

Date: 24-01-2013

Applications are invited for the post of Junior Research Fellow (JRF)/Project Fellow to carry out research in the Department of Physics, Karnatak University, Dharwad under research project entitled **"Measurement of ER Spin distribution using 4pi spectrometer and HYRA"**.

Details are as follows:

Principal Investigator	:	Dr. N. M. Badiger Professor of Physics Department of Physics Karnatak University Dharwad 580 003
Post	:	Junior Research Fellow/Project Fellow
Qualification	:	M.Sc. degree in Physics, specialization in Nuclear Physics The NET/GATE qualified students are encouraged to apply.
Salary	:	As per UGC-IUAC guide lines
Condition	:	Selected candidate should be prepared to under take research work at <b>Department of</b> <b>Physics, Karnatak University, Dharwad as</b> well as Inter University Accelerator Centre (IUAC), New Delhi.

Interested candidates may send an application form along with CV to the principal Investigator on or before February 20, 2013. Short listed candidates will have to attend an interview on a date to be intimated later. No TA/DA will be paid for the interview.

Sd/-

( Dr. N. M. Badiger) Principal Investigator